
HEB Economic Development Foundation 

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY 
2025 FACT SHEET 

Texas has no personal state income tax. Texas is a Right-to-Work state. 

The cities of                                        
Hurst, Euless & Bedford               

serve as the business center for 
Northeast Tarrant County: 

 

→ MARKET EXCEEDING                  
$3 BILLION 

→ MORE THAN 5 MILLION 
SQUARE FEET OF OFFICE SPACE 

→ MORE THAN 4,000 
BUSINESSES 

HURST EULESS BEDFORD 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

FOUNDATION 
At Home. In Business. 

 
PO Box 969  •  Bedford, TX 76095 

817-540-1053 
maryfrazior@heb.org 

LABOR FORCE 

Business/Financial/          
Computers/Professional 

Management 
Office 
Sales/Related 
Transportation/Moving 
Health Care 
Education/Training/Library 
Food Prep/Serving 
Maintenance 

5-MILE RADIUS 
(149,744 total) 

16.6% 
 

13.8% 
12.3% 
 10.2% 
 9.2% 
 7.3% 
 6.0% 
 5.4% 
4.4% 

7-MILE RADIUS 
(256,110 total) 

15.4% 
 

13.0% 
12.4% 
 10.5% 
 9.7% 
 7.2% 
 5.6% 
 5.3% 
5.2% 

Radius center: State Highway 183 and Central Drive, Bedford. Source: 2025 Claritas.  

SALES TAX (CITIES) 

TRAFFIC COUNTS 

SH  121/183 west of Central Drive in Bedford  223,742 

SH 183 east of Westpark Way in Euless   102,640 

SH 121/183 west of Precinct Line Road in Hurst  200,208 

HOUSING STARTS 

COMMERCIAL PERMITS 

Average Annual Vehicles per day; Source: Texas Department of Transportation, 2024 

Employed Civilian Population 

2021 $31,061,180 

2022 $42,524,111 

2023 $38,705,785 

2021 145 

2022      6 

2023 114 

2021 $92,397,235 

2022 $128,342,161 

2023 $91,899,452 


