

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY

2025 FACT SHEET



The cities of Hurst, Euless & Bedford

serve as the business center for Northeast Tarrant County:

→ MARKET EXCEEDING

\$3 BILLION

→ MORE THAN **5 MILLION**SQUARE FEET OF OFFICE SPACE

→ MORE THAN **4,000**BUSINESSES

HURST EULESS BEDFORD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

At Home. In Business.

PO Box 969 • Bedford, TX 76095 817-540-1053 maryfrazior@heb.org

LABOR FORCE Employed Civilian Population	5-MILE RADIUS (149,744 total)	7-MILE RADIUS (256,110 total)
Business/Financial/ Computers/Professional	16.6%	15.4%
Management	13.8%	13.0%
Office	12.3%	12.4%
Sales/Related	10.2%	10.5%
Transportation/Moving	9.2%	9.7%
Health Care	7.3%	7.2%
Education/Training/Library	6.0%	5.6%
Food Prep/Serving	5.4%	5.3%
Maintenance	4.4%	5.2%

Radius center: State Highway 183 and Central Drive, Bedford. Source: 2025 Claritas.

SALES TAX (CITIES)

2021 \$31,061,1802022 \$42,524,1112023 \$38,705,785

TRAFFIC COUNTS

SH 121/183 west of Central Drive in Bedford	223,742
SH 183 east of Westpark Way in Euless	102,640
SH 121/183 west of Precinct Line Road in Hurst	200,208

Average Annual Vehicles per day; Source: Texas Department of Transportation, 2024

Housing Starts

2021 1452022 62023 114

COMMERCIAL PERMITS

2021 \$92,397,2352022 \$128,342,1612023 \$91,899,452

Texas has no personal state income tax. Texas is a Right-to-Work state.